

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

CIN : L32101DL1986GOI023501, Corp. & Regd. Office : Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan,
5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Annexure XI

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30/06/2017					
(Rs. in Crore)					
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ending 30/06/2017	Quarter ending 31/03/2017	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/06/2016 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2017
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1.	Total Income from Operations	657.22	705.17	744.72	2,869.68
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(703.17)	(639.17)	(718.02)	(2,945.45)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(703.17)	(639.17)	(718.02)	(2,945.45)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(703.17)	(634.80)	(718.02)	(2,941.08)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/ (loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(703.17)	(664.29)	(718.02)	(2,970.57)
6.	Equity Share Capital	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				(3,996.70)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations-(not annualised)				
1.	Basic :	(11.16)	(10.08)	(11.40)	(46.68)
2.	Diluted :	(11.16)	(10.08)	(11.40)	(46.68)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company at www.mtnl.net.in and on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board

(P. K. Purwar)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 06619060

Place: New Delhi
Date : 14.08.2017


<div> ARCHIDPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L85110KA1995PLC018710 Registered office No 29/2, G.K.Manor, 1st floor, Nehru Circle, Sheshadripuram, Bangalore - 560 020 website : www.archidply.com email: info@archidply.com </div>			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2017 (Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.2017	3 Months ended 30.06.2016	Year ended 31.03.2017
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income	8,086.63	6,493.92	29,676.75
Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional items)	233.95	198.07	827.04
Net Profit (Before tax and after Exceptional items)	233.95	198.07	827.04
Net Profit for the perod after tax (after exceptional items)	186.03	150.41	668.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)	186.03	150.41	668.76
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	2,206.50	2,206.50	2,206.50
other Equity		-	10,801.37
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
not annualised	0.84	0.68	3.03


Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12th August, 2017 and approved by the Board of Directors in its Board Meeting dated 30th May 2017.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary
- There are no exceptional / extraordinary items during the quarter ended 30th June, 2017
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchanges websites - www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.archidply.com

For Archidply Industries Ltd.,
Shyam Daga
Executive Director

Date: August 12, 2017
Place: Bangalore

<div>  </div>			
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. AD/20/2017			
THIS NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM SETS OUT THE CHANGES TO BE MADE IN THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS & KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS OF MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND			
Change in address of Investor Service Centre (ISC) of Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. (Karvy) for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund:			
Investors / Unitholders are advised to take note of the following changes in the address of the Investors Service Centers of Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. (Karvy) for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund.			
Karvy - ISC Location	Existing Address	New Address	Effective date
Mumbai, Maharashtra	Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. A-1, Himanshu Building, Sodawal Cross Lane, Near Chamunda Circle, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092. Contact No: +91 022 28916319	Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd. Gomati Smuti, Ground Floor, Jambli Gully, Near Railway Station, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092. Contact No: +91 022 28916319	August 03, 2017
This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Documents (SIDs) and Key Information Memorandums (KIMs) of Mirae Asset Mutual Fund. All other contents of the SIDs and KIMs remain unchanged.			
<div> <div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MIRAE ASSET GLOBAL INVESTMENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. (Asset Management Company for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund)</div> <div> PLACE : MUMBAI DATE : August 14, 2017 </div> <div> Sd/- AUTHORISED SIGNATORY </div> </div>			
MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Global Investments (India) Pvt. Ltd.), Registered & Corporate Office: 606, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400098. ☎ 1800 2090 777 (Toll free), ✉ customercare@miraeasset.com 🌐 www.miraeassetmf.co.in CIN of AMC - U65993MH2006FTC165663			
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.			

<div>  <div> TCI FINANCE LTD. <i>money matters</i> </div> </div>			
Regd. Office: Plot No. 20, Survey No.12, 4 th Floor, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad – 500 081 Ph.: (040) 27844284 Website: www.tcifin.in CIN: L65910TG1973PLC031293			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2017			
₹ in Lakhs			
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2017 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	276	1222
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	-	360
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-	360
4	Equity Share Capital	1287	1287
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	3149
6	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of ₹10/- each)		
a) Basic		0.34	2.80
b) Diluted		0.34	2.80
7	Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of ₹10/- each)		
a) Basic		0.34	2.80
b) Diluted		0.34	2.80

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2017 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017 are available for investors at www.tcifin.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
D R Agarwal
Director
DIN: 00322861

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14th August, 2017

18	FINANCIAL EXPRESS
----	-------------------


<div> RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED (Formerly known as Rita Holdings Limited) Regd. Off: 324A, Ilrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 E mail: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website: www.ritaholdings.in, Tel: 011-65448440 Phone: +91-8376095513 CIN: L67120DL1981PLC011741 </div>				
Extracts of the Standalone Audited Financial Results For the Quarter ended June 30, 2017 (Rs. in lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending 30/06/2017 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures 31/03/2017 (Audited)	Correspond- ing 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2016 (Un-Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	4.33	18.64	7.28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.77	0.07	3.97
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.77	0.07	3.97
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.57	0.05	3.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital/Paid up (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	110.0	110.0	110.0
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	78.11	59.96	59.96
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic :		0.05	0.00	0.36
2. Diluted :		0.05	0.00	0.36

Note:

- The Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Monday, August 14, 2017. The Standalone Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results have been subjected to Limited Review Report pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 received from the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.mseil.in) and the Company i.e. (www.ritaholdings.in).
- The information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and other comprehensive income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet applicable to the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED
(Formerly known as Rita Holdings Limited) Sd/-
Anju Sharma
(Managing Director)
DIN: 02591877

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2017

<div><div>KHODAY INDIA LIMITED</div><div>Regd. Office : “Brewery House” 7th Mile, Kanakapura Road, Bangalore - 560 062 CIN: L85110KA1965PLC001590 BSE Code: 507435</div></div>					
UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2017					
<i>(Rs. in lacs)</i>					
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2017	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Year ended 31.03.2017
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,169.95	3,873.47	3,383.28	14,767.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(599.60)	(97.48)	(639.38)	(862.44)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	(599.60)	(97.48)	(639.38)	(862.44)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(599.60)	(98.94)	(639.38)	(863.90)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	3,366.01	3,366.01	3,366.01	3,366.01
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited Balance sheet of the Previous Year		(2,542.04)		(2,542.04)
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted - Rs.	(1.78)	(0.29)	(1.90)	(2.57)

NOTE: A

The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the Filings)

NOTE: B

- Sales excludes Excise Duty, VAT / Sales Tax and Tax Collected at source.
- Provision for Taxation, if any will be considered at the time of Finalization of Accounts.
- (i) During the Financial Year 2012-13, the Company formulated a procedure for Reduction of its Paid-up Share Capital from Rs.37,59,12,370/- divided into 3,75,91,237 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up, to Rs.33,66,01,950/- divided into 3,36,60,195 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each, by cancelling 39,31,042 equity shares representing 10.46% held by its public shareholders and returning the capital of Rs.10/- per share together with a premium of Rs.65/- thereof. The procedure was approved by a special resolution passed by a majority of all its shareholders in general and by a majority of the public shareholders in particular, which was confirmed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore vide its Order dated 07.08.2014, in the petition COP 132/2014 filed with the Company under section 101 of the Companies Act 1956.
- (ii) Upon filing the said Order by the Registrar of Companies, in Karnataka at Bangalore, the Registrar issued a Certificate dated 12.09.2014, registering the Court Order of alteration (reduction) of paid-up equity share capital of the Company which stands reduced from Rs.37,59,12,370/- to Rs.33,66,01,950/- divided into 3,36,60,195 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. Accordingly, the entire paid-up share capital of the Company is presently held by its promoters and persons belonging to the promoter group. The Company's audited financial statements for the years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 as well as the above un-audited statement of results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2017 have accordingly been prepared based on legal advice in that regard.
- (iii) Subsequent to the Court Order dated 07.08.2014, SEBI filed multiple applications before the same Court, praying for implement in the Petition, early hearing, recall and stay of the said order dated 07.08.2014, which were all dismissed by the Court vide another Order dated 21.09.2015. However, SEBI has challenged the said 2nd Order before the Division Bench of the same Court in an Appeal, which is pending adjudication. As both the Orders of the High Court have not been stayed, they are in force and operate as Orders-in-rem.
- (iv) Pursuant to the Court Order dated 07.08.2014, the Company deposited the aggregate sum of Rs.29.48 Crores payable to its erstwhile public shareholders, in a separate bank account opened with Punjab National Bank, L C Branch, M G Road, Bangalore. The Company has made persistent efforts to pay off its erstwhile public shareholders, through cash warrants, by fixing the "Record Date" in as many as 6 attempts (i.e., on 29.09.2014, 10.10.2014, 07.12.2014, 07.04.2015, 22.06.2015 and 13.10.2015) has not been accepted by BSE Ltd reportedly at the instance of SEBI. Subsequently, the Company has filed Company Applications numbered 288 & 289/2016 before the same Court seeking to implead BSE Ltd. and also directions to it from the Court to facilitate Company's payment to its erstwhile public share holders and at the hearing held on 01.06.2017, the Hon'ble Court has ordered issue of notice to BSE, returnable by 31.08.2017.
- (v) Even though the Company has not been able to effect payment in respect of cancelled shares in dematerialized mode owing to the procedural impediment of non - acceptance of Record Date(s) by BSE Ltd., considering that the company had been receiving incessant and anxious queries from the persons entitled to payment regarding the delay in payment due to them and in view of the fact that the Court Order dt.07.08.2014 is in force as Order-in-Rem and that there were no such legal and / or procedural impediment to effect payment in respect of cancelled shares held only in physical mode by the erstwhile public shareholders of the Company, the Committee of Board of Directors on Reduction of Capital, at its meeting held on 13.03.2017 decided to effect payment to those erstwhile public shareholders who opt for such payment. Pursuant to the opportunity extended as above, payment amounting to Rs.1,06,13,775/- has so far made in respect of 1,41,517 cancelled shares held in physical mode out of the sum of money of Rs.29.48 Crores deposited in the Special Account.
- (vi) Further, in view of the Court Order dated 07.08.2014 confirming the Procedure for Reduction of Capital to the extent of entire public shareholding and the consequential delisting of the Company's shares from BSE Limited, the Company has filed an Application numbered CA 339/2017 in COP 132/2014 before the same Court on 03.08.2017, seeking to declare that Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are not applicable to the Company, in preparation and audit of its financial statements, for the accounting periods beginning on and from 01.04.2017. Accordingly, the above un-audited financial results have been prepared as per the extant Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (Indian GAAP).
- During the Quarter there was no transaction in the Company's sole and wholly owned subsidiary Khoday Properties Pvt. Ltd. Hence the above standalone results, after being reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.08.2017.
- The Company's Independent Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the above un-audited financial results in terms of Regulation 33(1) (B) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The said report does not have any impact on the above results.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

**By order of the Board
For KHODAY INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
K. L. RAMACHANDRA
Chairman (DIN: 01087212)**

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 14.08.2017

<div> PATEL ENGINEERING LTD. CIN:L9999MH1949PLC007039 Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai- 400 102 Tel.No +91 22 26767500, 26782916 Fax: +91 22 26782455, 26781505 Email: investors@pateleng.com Website: www.pateleng.com </div>			
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2017			
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended June 30, 2017	Quarter ended June 30, 2016	Year ended March 31, 2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (Net)	632.29	658.17	3,295.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.74)	(23.06)	215.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.74)	(23.06)	107.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(23.09)	41.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.92)	(23.58)	41.22
Equity Share Capital	15.69	7.68	15.69
Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.30)	(3.03)	4.00
Diluted :	(0.30)	(3.03)	4.00

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 received from the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The Company has chosen the option of publishing standalone results on quarterly basis.
- The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016.
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved on August 14, 2017 and taken on record by the Board at their meeting held on August 14, 2017. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017.

for Patel Engineering Ltd.
Sd/-
Rupen Patel
Managing Director

Mumbai
August 14, 2017

<div> INTERLINK PETROLEUM LIMITED Regd Office: 105, First Floor, South Ex Plaza-I, 389-A, Masjid Moth, South Extn. Part-II, New Delhi-110049 Tel:- +91 11 46035037, Fax: +91 11 40529067, Email: info@interlinkpetroleum.com Website: www.interlinkpetroleum.com, CIN: L23209DL1991PLC219214 </div>				
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017 (₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the year ended	
	Unaudited 30-Jun-17	Audited 31-Mar-17	Unaudited 30-Jun-16	Audited 31-Mar-17
1 Total income from operations	3.60	4.22	73.01	95.82
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.27)	(31.03)	(55.14)	(11.75)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.27)	(31.03)	(1,548.56)	(1,505.17)
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.27)	(31.03)	(1,548.56)	(1,505.17)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10.27)	(31.03)	(1,548.56)	(1,505.17)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/-)	2,492.12	2,492.12	2,492.12	2,492.12
7 Other Equity				(10,067.33)
8 Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & diluted EPS in ₹	(0.04)	(0.12)	(6.21)	(6.04)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure available on the website of the the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.interlinkpetroleum.com)

On behalf of the Board
For Interlink Petroleum Ltd.
Sd/-
(Vijay Misra)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14th August, 2017

WELCAST STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC085827

Regd. Office: 115-116, G.V.M.M. Estate, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad 382 415.

Ph. 079-22901078. Fax: 079-22901077.

Website: www.welcaststeels.com, Email: info@welcaststeels.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year Ended 2016-17	
		30.06.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (Gross)	6,725.76	4,191.64	21,901.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.92	21.9	240.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	127.92	21.9	240.7
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83.62	20.65	176.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	81.45	17.34	168.24
6	Equity Share Capital	63.82	63.82	63.82
7	Reserves (excluding Replacement Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)			3124.95
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a.	Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	13.10	3.24	27.66
b.	Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (In ₹)	13.10	3.24	27.66

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017 are available on the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.welcaststeels.com)

By Order of Board of Directors

For WELCAST STEELS LTD.

SD/-

VINOD NARAIN

CHAIRMAN

DIN: 00058282

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 14th August 2017

